is extended beyond the first year, compensation shall increase by four percent (4%) for each 

subsequent year, for general operating cost increases, including salaries and benefits. For the 

first year of this Agreement, FCSS shall compensate County in the amount of Thirty-Nine 

Thousand Dollars ($39,000), in four (4) payments of Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty 

Dollars ($9,750), paid on or about the dates of the 1st of the month following agreement 

execution, January 1, March 1 and June 1. If extended for the second year of this Agreement, 

FCSS shall compensate County in the amount of Forty Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty Dollars 

($40,560), in four (4) payments of Ten Thousand, One Hundred Forty Dollars ($10,140), paid on 

or about the dates of October 1, January 1, March 1 and June 1. If extended for the third year of 

this Agreement, FCSS shall compensate County in the amount of Forty-Two Thousand, One 

Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars ($42,183), in four (4) payments of Ten Thousand, Five Hundred 

Forty-Five and 75/100 Dollars ($10,545.75), paid on or about the dates of October 1, January 1, 

March 1 and June 1.  

3.2 Maximum Compensation. In no event shall the maximum compensation amount 

payable to County under this Agreement if extended for the two (2) additional years under 

Section 4.2 exceed One Hundred Twenty-One Thousand, Seven Hundred Forty-Three Dollars 

($121,743). FCSS acknowledges that the County is a local government entity, and does so with 

notice that the County’s powers are limited by the California Constitution and by State law.  

3.3 Invoices. County shall submit quarterly invoices to FCSS addressed to: